Core Loss vs. Flux Density
10.0 ± 0.30
(.394 ± .012)
7.90
(.311)
TYP.
10.0 ± 0.30
(.394 ± .012)

SRF
Typ.
(MHz)
RDC
Max.
(mΩ)
I rms
Max.
(A)
I sat
Typ.
(A)
**K-
FactorL (µH) Tol.
(%)
SRU1063-1R6Y 1.6 ±30 13 7.96 65 9 8.00 10.00 133
SRU1063-2R2Y 2.2 ±30 10 7.96 65 11 7.50 8.50 95
SRU1063-4R7Y 4.7 ±30 11 7.96 30 14 5.50 5.70 68
SRU1063-100Y 10 ±30 14 2.52 18 38 3.80 4.00 49
SRU1063-150Y 15 ±30 12 2.52 14 42 3.20 3.40 41
SRU1063-220Y 22 ±30 15 2.52 10 60 3.00 3.20 33
SRU1063-330Y 33 ±30 12 2.52 8 105 2.20 2.40 26
SRU1063-470Y 47 ±30 10 2.52 6 150 1.40 1.60 22
SRU1063-680Y 68 ±30 8 2.52 5 210 1.20 1.35 20
SRU1063-101Y 100 ±30 12 2.52 4 320 1.10 1.20 15
Δ I (peak-to-peak ripple current, A),
                  determine core loss from Core Loss vs. Flux Density plot.
100
Electrical Schematic